PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3238525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CENTRAL SPRINKLER COMPANY	06/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTRAL SPRINKLER LLC
Street Address:	1400 PENNBROOK PARKWAY
City:	LANSDALE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19446

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6540261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)429-0344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4017818220

Email: IPCORRESPONDENCE@TYCOFP.COM

Correspondent Name: EFROSYNI IOSIPHIDIS **Address Line 1:** 1467 ELMWOOD AVE

Address Line 4: CRANSTON, RHODE ISLAND 02910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16128:E US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EFROSYNI IOSIPHIDIS
SIGNATURE:	/efrosyni iosiphidis/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=CENTRAL SPRINK CO TO CENTRAL SPRINK LLC#page1.tif source=CENTRAL SPRINK CO TO CENTRAL SPRINK LLC#page2.tif source=CENTRAL SPRINK CO TO CENTRAL SPRINK LLC#page3.tif source=CENTRAL SPRINK CO TO CENTRAL SPRINK LLC#page4.tif

PATENT 503191908 REEL: 035014 FRAME: 0665

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CENTRAL SPRINKLER COMPANY", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CENTRAL SPRINKLER LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"CENTRAL SPRINKLER LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED

AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2012, AT 4:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

5166078 8100M

120794992

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 9681437

DATE: 06-29-12

PATENT REEL: 035014 FRAME: 0666 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:26 PM 06/29/2012 FILED 04:22 PM 06/29/2012 RV 120794992 - 5166078 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CENTRAL SPRINKLER COMPANY (a Pennsylvania corporation)

WITH AND INTO

CENTRAL SPRINKLER LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), Central Sprinkler LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), hereby certifies as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and state of organization of each of the constituent companies to the merger (the "Constituent Companies") are as follows:

Name

State of Organization

Central Sprinkler LLC

Delaware

Central Sprinkler Company

Pennsylvania

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of June 29 2012, effective as of 12:00pm Eastern Daylight Time on June 30, 2012 (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with Section 18-209 of the DLLCA and Section 1922 of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law, and the stockholders and members of each of the Constituent Companies have given their written consent thereto in accordance with Section 18-302 of the DLLCA and Section 1766 of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving company of the merger shall be "Central Sprinkler LLC" (the "Surviving Company").

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Certificate of Formation of the Company shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Company (or its successor), located at 1400 Pennbrook Parkway, Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446.

> PATENT REEL: 035014 FRAME: 0667

<u>SIXTH</u>: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company (or its successor), on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either Constituent Company.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: This Certificate of Merger, and the merger provided for herein, shall become effective as of 12:00pm Eastern Daylight Time on June 30, 2012.

(signature page follows)

FR#_____ Step 2.15(7) DM_US 35463007-1.053025.0383 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger.

DATED: June 29 , 2012

CENTRAL SPRINKLER LLC

By: Name:

Title:

John S. Jenkins, Jr. Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE OF CERTIFICATE OF MERGER]

PATENT REEL: 035014 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 02/24/2015